

BID RESULTS
STATE PROJECT NO. 23-127, FEDERAL-AID PROJECT
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 05222
TOWN BRIDGE ROAD OVER FARMINGTON RIVER
IN THE
TOWN OF CANTON
CONTRACT #2018-03

				The Hartland Building & Restoration Co. Inc.; 28 School Street; East Granby, CT 06026		ROTHA Contracting Company, Inc.; 40 Waterville Road; Avon, CT 06001		Mohawk Northeast Inc.; 170 Canal Street; Plantsville, Connecticut 06479	
				Total	\$ 4,435,480.00	Total	\$ 3,694,162.50	Total	\$ 4,988,825.00
Item Numbers	Items	Units	Quantities	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal	Unit Price	Subtotal
0020801A	Asbestos Abatement	L.S.	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
0020804A	Removal of Asbestos	s.f.	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
0020905A	Lead Compliance for Abrasive Blast Cleaning and Miscellaneous Tasks	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
0201013A	Removal of Existing Fence	l.f.	95	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00
0202000	Earth Excavation	c.y.	545	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,082.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 29,975.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	l.f.	105	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00
0203000	Structure Excavation - Earth (Complete)	c.y.	49	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00
0206000	Ditch Excavation	c.y.	18	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
0209001	Formation of Subgrade	s.y.	710	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00
0212000	Subbase	c.y.	200	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
0213100	Granular Fill	c.y.	6	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	c.y.	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
0219001	Sedimentation Control System	l.f.	510	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,080.00
0219011	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	ea.	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	c.y.	120	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
0305001	Processed Aggregate	c.y.	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	167	\$ 250.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50,100.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	47	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00
0406236	Material for Tack Coat	gal.	410	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,640.00
0406275A	Fine Milling of Bituminous Concrete (0" to 4")	s.y.	145	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00
0406303A	Sawing and Sealing Joints	l.f.	30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00
0503001A	Removal of Superstructure	L.S.	1	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,340,000.00	\$ 1,340,000.00	\$ 1,648,000.00	\$ 1,648,000.00
0507006	Type 'C' Catch Basin Top	ea.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
0507771	Reset Catch Basin	ea.	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
0520036A	Asphaltic Plug Expansion Joint System	c.f.	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
0521001A	Elastomeric Bearing Pads	c.i.	3,750	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 14,062.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,375.00
0601201	Class "F" Concrete	c.y.	70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
0602000	Deformed Steel Bars	lb.	9,510	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,020.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 12,838.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 19,020.00
0602910A	Drilling Holes and Grouting Dowels	ea.	101	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00
0602953A	Drilled Rock Anchors	l.f.	320	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40,000.00
0602972A	Bolt and Rivet Replacement	ea.	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
0603222A	Disposal of Lead Debris from Abrasive Blast Cleaning	ton	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
0603233A	Galvanizing Structural Steel (Site No. 1)	L.S.	1	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00

BID RESULTS
STATE PROJECT NO. 23-127, FEDERAL-AID PROJECT
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 05222
TOWN BRIDGE ROAD OVER FARMINGTON RIVER
IN THE
TOWN OF CANTON
CONTRACT #2018-03

				The Hartland Building & Restoration Co. Inc.; 28 School Street; East Granby, CT 06026		ROTHA Contracting Company, Inc.; 40 Waterville Road; Avon, CT 06001		Mohawk Northeast Inc.; 170 Canal Street; Plantsville, Connecticut 06479	
				Total	\$ 4,435,480.00	Total	\$ 3,694,162.50	Total	\$ 4,988,825.00
Item									
0603270A	Orthotropic Steel Deck	s.f.	2,350	\$ 55.00	\$ 129,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 152,750.00
0603801A	Structural Steel	cwt.	810	\$ 350.00	\$ 283,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 607,500.00
0603858A	Rehabilitation of Existing Structural Steel	cwt.	354	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 708,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 654,900.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1,177,050.00
0605003A	Masonry Facing	s.f.	115	\$ 350.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00
0703012	Modified Riprap	c.y.	8	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
0703013	Special Riprap	c.y.	31	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00
0707001	Membrane Waterproofing (Woven Glass Fabric)	s.y.	265	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00
0708001	Dampproofing	s.y.	31	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00
0755010	Geotextile (Separation - Medium Survivability)	s.y.	45	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 675.00
0755011	Geotextile (Subsurface Drainage - Class A)	s.y.	160	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
0815200	Bituminous Concrete Park Curbing	l.f.	290	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00
0822015	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb (10' Long)	l.f.	40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
0904304A	Metal Bridge Rail - Three Rail (Combination)	l.f.	343	\$ 600.00	\$ 205,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 137,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 120,050.00
0904500A	Metal Bridge Rail (Ornamental Grille)	l.f.	320	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00
0905019A	Remove and Rebuild Existing Stone Wall	L.S.	1	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B 350)	l.f.	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
0910173	R-B 350 Bridge Attachment - Vertical Shaped Parapet	ea.	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
0910300	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B MASH)	l.f.	313	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,451.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,955.00
0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	ea.	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
0912503	Remove Metal Beam Rail	l.f.	510	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,550.00
0913011	5' Chain Link Fence	l.f.	240	\$ 130.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
0913068A	Temporary 6' Chain Link Fence	l.f.	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00
0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	s.y.	95	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00
0930001	Object Marker	ea.	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	s.y.	365	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,102.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00
0950005	Turf Establishment	s.y.	365	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 949.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,095.00
0969062A	Construction Field Office, Medium	mo.	13	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
0970006	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	est.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
0974001	Removal of Existing Masonry	c.y.	26	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00
0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	L.S.	1	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	day	13,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,025.00
0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	ea.	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
0980001	Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

BID RESULTS

**STATE PROJECT NO. 23-127, FEDERAL-AID PROJECT
REHABILITATION OF BRIDGE NO. 05222
TOWN BRIDGE ROAD OVER FARMINGTON RIVER
IN THE
TOWN OF CANTON
CONTRACT #2018-03**

				The Hartland Building & Restoration Co. Inc.; 28 School Street; East Granby, CT 06026		ROTHA Contracting Company, Inc.; 40 Waterville Road; Avon, CT 06001		Mohawk Northeast Inc.; 170 Canal Street; Plantsville, Connecticut 06479	
				Total	\$ 4,435,480.00	Total	\$ 3,694,162.50	Total	\$ 4,988,825.00
Item									
0981100	42" Traffic Cone	ea.	25	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
0992132A	Ornamental Medallions	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
1131002	Remote Control Changeable Message Sign	day	28	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retroreflective Sheeting)	s.f.	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
1208932	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IV Retroreflective Sheeting)	s.f.	67	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,489.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00
1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	l.f.	580	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,450.00
1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	s.f.	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
1220027	Construction Signs	s.f.	181	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,145.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,240.00